

**UT ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
AND DAMAN & DIU
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM**

No:3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/883

Date: 14/12/2022

CORRIGENDUM II

Ref: RFP No.3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/728 dated 10/11/2022

Corrigendum I No 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/844 dated 01/12/2022

In reference to the RFP for development, operation, maintenance & management of tent city at Simbor beach, Diu (2nd Call); the bidder shall consider the following amendments in the RFP:

Sr No	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	NOTICE INVITING TENDER point no 5 (page no 7)	Bid Due Date: 14 December 2022 18:00 hrs	Bid Due Date: 21 December 2022 18:00 hrs
2.	NOTICE INVITING TENDER point no 6 (page no 7)	Opening of Technical Bids: 15 December 2022 11:30 hrs	Opening of Technical Bids: 22 December 2022 11:30 hrs
3.	1.4 Schedule of Bidding Process 1.4.1 The Authority shall endeavour to adhere to the following schedule (page No 15)	Bid Due Date: 14 December 2022 18:00 hrs	Bid Due Date: 21 December 2022 18:00 hrs
4.	1.4 Schedule of Bidding Process 1.4.1 The Authority shall endeavour to adhere to the following schedule (page No 15)	Opening of Technical Bids: 15 December 2022 11:30 hrs	Opening of Technical Bids: 22 December 2022 11:30 hrs

**ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE
AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.**

Sd/-
Director (Tourism),
DNH & DD

Copy to:

- i. PA to the Secretary (Tourism), DNH & DD for information.